Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Santa Cruz City

Name of County: Santa Cruz
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ 1,670,052
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 1,563,452
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 106,600
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 1,749,088
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 1,624,088
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 3,419,140

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 1,749,088
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U) (6,577)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 1,742,511

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 1,749,088
M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AB) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 1,749,088

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: C/H (\\“\( o ‘\J\ Ok\u(\QU\)S C/\'\J,L\ N

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, |

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. Mm MZ\_UOS / /
9 /sl C] Zéﬂ l 9

Sig ntt%e Date




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an
enforceable obligation.

A B C D E i G H | J K

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF

Review balances
retained for

Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued approved RPTTF balances Rent,
on or before on or after enforceable retained for bond Grants, .
Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 obligations reserves Interest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments
ROPS Il Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)
Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13) Some "Other Fund Sources" are still under
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in the review by DOF and are not listed with the
1_[Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) 2,889,454 35,751,166 3,752,097 - 748,622 - -1 $ 43,141,339 [Reserve Balances already approved by DOF.
Revenue/Income (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts
should tie to the ROPS 1l distributions from the County Auditor-
2 [Controller - 34,927 - - 1,344,709 1,410,574 125,000 [ $ 2,915,210

Expenditures for ROPS Il Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N
3 |and S in the Report of PPAs - - 2,554,910 - 223,300 1,403,997 130172 | $ 4,312,379

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Actual 06/30/13) Note that
the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the retention of

4 [reserves for debt service approved in ROPS IlI - 3,743,712 1,197,187 - - - -|$ 4,940,899
ROPS Il RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns O and T No entry required
5 |in the Report of PPAs. 6,677 -1 $ 6,577
Other Fund Sources in Column G in the amount
of $462,770 are related to the Del Mar Theater
6 | Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1 +2-3 - 4 - 5) $ 2,889,454 | $ 32,042,381 | $ - $ -1 $ 1,870,031 | $ 6,577 | $ (5,172)| $ 36,796,694 |and are restricted.

ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13) (C, D, E, G,
7 |and1=4+6,F=H4 +F6,and H=5 + 6) $ 2889454 | $ 35,786,093 | $ 1,197,187 | $ -1 $ 1,870,031 | $ 6,577 | $ (5,172)| $ 41,744,170

Revenue/Income (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A

8 |distributions from the County Auditor-Controller - 34,500 - - 148,475 3,824,866 60,245 | $ 4,068,086
Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
9 |(Estimate 12/31/13) - - 1,163,187 - 190,109 3,824,866 60,245 | § 5,228,407

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves
10 |for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A - 3,743,712 44,000 - - - - 3,787,712

-

11 |Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ 2,889,454 | $ 32,076,881 | $ -1$ -1 $ 1,828,397 | $ 6,577 | $ (5,172)[ $ 36,796,137




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B Cc D E F G H I J K I ] N [e] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
$ 65,050,301 $ -1$ 1,663,452 | $§ 106,600 | $ 1,624,088 | $ 125,000 | § 3,419,140
1 12004 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued On or [4/1/2005 10/1/2031 Bank of New York Bond issue to fund projects Merged 5,983,715 N 88,074 $ 88,074
Before 12/31/10
2 12011 A Housing Bonds Bonds Issued After [3/7/2011 10/1/2024 BNY/JP Morgan Bonds issued to fund housing projects [Merged 10,324,806 N 236,746 $ 236,746
12/31/10
3 12011 B Non Housing Taxable Bonds Issued After |3/7/2011 10/1/2026 BNY/JP Morgan Bonds issued to fund projects Merged 27,501,608 N 599,664 $ 599,664
12/31/10
4 12011 C Non Housing Tax Exempt Bonds Issued After |3/7/2011 10/1/2026 BNY/JP Morgan Bonds issued to fund projects Merged 8,867,996 N 165,436 $ 155,436
12/31/10
5 |Bond expenses Fees 4/1/2005 10/1/2031 Bank of New York Bond Trustee Fess Merged 107,333 N 5423 $ 5423
6 1010 Pacific OPA OPA/DDA/Constructi [ 1/18/2002 11/12/2033 1010 Pacific Investors Payments per OPA Merged 3,956,161 N 81,631 $ 81,531
on
7 11280 Shaffer OPA OPA/DDA/Constructi | 1/18/2002 11/12/2033 1280 Shaffer Rd Inv. Payments per OPA Merged 6,185,804 N 126,430 $ 126,430
on
8 |Chestnut LLC OPA OPA/DDA/Constructi [7/11/2000 11/12/2033 Developer Deferred City Payments per OPA Merged 135,173 N 58,131 $ 58,131
on Fees
9 |Del Mar Property Management Property 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Various Del Mar Thearter Roof Replacement, |Merged - Y $ -
Maintenance ED Staff Costs
11 |HWY 1/9 Intersection Imprvmnts Improvement/Infrastr |7/13/2004 11/12/2033 City Public Works, Various [HWY 1/9 Improvements Merged 100,273 N 100,273 $ 100,273
Phase | ucture
15 |MBUACPD-Powertrain R & D (Zero) [Miscellaneous 3/8/2011 3/8/2013 Zero Motorcycles Grant Agreement-Pass through Merged - Yi $ -
16 [MBUAD-Trolley Grant Agreement Miscellaneous 1/12/2012 1/12/2014 Trolley Consortium/bid Grant Agreement-Pass through Merged 7,600 N 7,600 $ 7,600
dependent
18 |Econ Dev Marketing Workplan Professional 3/25/2011 6/30/2013 Cabrillo-CC Small Bus Dev [Contract for Business Development Merged - N $ 5
Services Ctr Services
21 |EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. Professional 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Mark Primack Architect, Inc. [TDMC-Space 110 Architectural Merged 24,894 N 24,894 $ 24,894
Services Services
22 |EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. Professional 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 To be determined TDMC-Space 110 Architectural Merged 25,000 N 25,000 $ 25,000
Services Services
25 |EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. Improvement/Infrastr [1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City Planning Dept. TDMC-Space 110 Permit Fees Merged 5,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
ucture
26 |EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. Improvement/Infrastr [1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Various (bid dependent) TDMC-Space 110 Tenant Merged 392,210 N 392,210 $ 392,210
ucture Improvements
30 |EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. Improvement/Infrastr |9/30/2009 9/26/2015 Various (bid dependent) TDMC-Kron landscaping Merged 75,000 N 75,000 $ 75,000
ucture
34 [EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. Miscellaneous 9/30/2009 6/30/2014 Tannery Arts Center TDMC-Space 110 Space Costs -no Merged 7,500 N 7,500 $ 7,500
tenant
35 |EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. OPA/DDA/Constructi |9/30/2009 6/30/2013 CRW TDMC - Kron House Construction - Merged - Y $ -
on Change Order
36 |EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. Property 9/30/2009 6/30/2013 To be determined River Street - Retaining Wall Cap Merged - Y. $ -
Maintenance Repair
45 |Del Mar Property Management Property 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Various - TBD Del Mar Facility maintenance & mgmt |Merged 7,000 N 80,000 7,000 $ 87,000
Maintenance
47 |Del Mar Property Management Property 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Various (bid dependent) Del Mar Theater exterior painting Merged - Y $ -
Maintenance
49 |Del Mar Parking Lot 7 Reconst. Property 71112007 12/31/2013 City-Public Works Capital Project Merged - Y $ -
Maintenance
66 [Trolley Agreement Professional 3/7/12011 12/31/2014 Kimley-Horn and Contract for professional services Merged 8,000 N 8,000 $ 8,000
Services Associates, Inc.
67 |Trolley Repairs Professional 6/13/2011 6/30/2014 Santa Cruz Trolley Contract for professional services Merged 6,321 N 6,321 $ 6,321
Services Consortium




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B (o] D B F G H I J K 14 M N (o] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
69 |Lower Pacific Avenue Parking Study [Professional 3/9/2011 12/31/2014 Kimley-Horn and Economic Development Merged 5,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
Services Associates, Inc.
70 [Lower Pacific Avenue Parking Study [Professional 2/16/2011 12/31/2013 Marquez, Ron Economic Development Merged - Y: $ t
Services
72 [Pacific Avenue (Beach Area) Improvement/Infrastr |9/27/2006 12/31/2013 City-Public Works Capital Project Merged - Y $ <
Streetscape ucture
86 [Downtown Directory Sign Program  [Professional 3/10/2011 6/30/2014 Type Factory Contract - Downtown directory program|Merged - Y $ =
Services
103 |Graffiti Abatement Program Professional 3/1/2011 6/30/2013 City, Graffiti Protective Contract for graffiti removal Merged - Y $ »
Services Coatings, Inc.
133 [LMIH Project Mgmt & Delivery Project Management [1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Santa Cruz Project Mgmt & Delivery, Planning Merged 24,000 N 24,000 $ 24,000
Costs
135 |Admin Employee Costs Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Santa Cruz Staff Payroll Costs Merged 87,400 N 87,400 [ $ 87,400
136 |Admin City Support Services Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Santa Cruz City Mgr, Clerk, Finance, HR, IT Merged 7,900 N 7900 | $ 7,900
139 |Admin Facilities Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Various Rent, Utilities, Maintenance Merged 9,500 N 9500 | $ 9,500
140 |Admin Meetings, Noticing, Travel Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Various Meetings, Training, Travel, Official Merged - N ] -
Notices
141 |Admin supplies Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Various Office supplies, postage Merged 200 N 200 ) $ 200
142 [Admin Legal Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 BBK, City Attorney Legal counsel, document review Merged 15,000 N 15,000 15,000
143 |Admin Audit Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Lance Soll & Lunghard LLP [Audits Merged 5,000 N 5,000 5,000
155 [110 Lindberg Street Affordable Project Management [1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Santa Cruz Project Delivery Costs Both 30,000 N 30,000 30,000
Housing Costs
170 |Oversight Board Legal Counsel Legal 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 To be Determined Legal counsel available to Oversight  [Merged 10,000 N 10,000 $ 10,000
Board Members
171 |AB 1484 Due Diligence Review Dissolution Audits  |9/28/2012 6/30/2013 Lance Soll & Lunghard LLP [Due diligence review required by AB Merged - Y $ =
1484
172 | Tannery Digital Media Center OPA/DDA/Constructi [7/1/2013 12/31/2013 Trevor Doherty Electric Electric Meter Replacement- For Code |Merged - e $ -
on Compliance
173 | 110 Lindberg Street Loan OPA/DDA/Constructi |3/8/2011 6/30/2014 For the Future Housing Inc. [LMIH Housing Project - Riverwalk Both 840,544 N 840,544 $ 840,544
on Apts.
174 | Emergency Rent Program Miscellaneous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Community Action Board Contract for Service Both 36,210 N 36,210 $ 36,210
175 | EDA/ICCHE Grant Agmt. - Tannery |Professional 9/30/2009 6/30/2013 Labor Consultants Merged 4575 Y 4,575 $ 4,575
DMC - Labor Consultants Services Kron House Wage Monitoring
176 | EDA/ICCHE Grant Agmt. - Tannery |Professional 9/30/2009 6/30/2013 Carey & Co. Merged 16,073 Y 16,073 $ 16,073
DMC - Carey & Co Services Kron House Architect
177 | EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt. - Tannery |Professional 9/30/2009 6/30/2013 TRC Engineers Merged 483 Y 483 $ 483
DMC - TRC Engineers Services Kron House Geotechnical Services
182 | Fagade Improvement - Breakers Improvement/Infrastr |3/21/2011 6/30/2013 Breakers Hotel Contract for Services Merged 20,000 \( 20,000 $ 20,000
Hotel ucture
183 Improvement/Infrastr | 3/3/2011 6/30/2013 John Daly Contract for Services Merged 2,307 A( 2,307 $ 2,307
Fagade Improvement - John Daly  |ucture
184 | Fagade Improvement - Wayne Improvement/Infrastr |8/3/2010 6/30/2013 Wayne Palmer Contract for Services Merged 200 Y 200 $ 200
Palmer ucture
186 |Soquel/Park Way Improvements Improvement/Infrastr |6/10/2009 12/31/2014 City Santa Cruz Intersection Improvements Eastside 214,515 N 214,515 $ 214,515
ucture
$ g
b -
$ -
$ -




Payment

ROPS Il Agency (SA) Self-rep Prior Period Adj

A B c o

(
approved for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period will be offset

F a

ifies that the prior

PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available fundin
the SA's self-reported ROPS Il prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also s|

(ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS |1l (Jnmmy 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)

R.E" Amounts in Whole Dollars)

g and their actual expenditures for the ROPS |1 (July through December 2013) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

riod adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-control

ler (CAC) and the State Controller.

ROPS il CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 13-14B by the SA to Finance and the
AC

R s h 1

v |

|

[

[

AB

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

LMIHF
(Includes LMIHF Due Diligence
R) retained balances)

Bond Proceeds DDR retained balances)

(Includes Other Fun

Reserve Balance

d Assets|

Other Funds

Non-Admin

RPTTF Expenditures

Admin

Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA

Non-Admin CAC

Admin CAC

Net CAC Non-
Admin and Admin
PPA

Project Name / Debt
Item # Obligation Authorized Actual
e

Authorized

Actual Authorized

Actual

Authorized

Actual

Authorized

Available

RPTTF
(ROPS Il
distributed + all
other available as of
1/1/13)

Net Lesser of
Authorized/
Available

Actual

(If M is less than
N, the difference

is zero)

Authorized

Available

RPTTF
(ROPS ||| distributed
+ all other avallable

as of 111/13)

Difference

Net Lesser of (If Ris less than 8,

Authorized / the difference is
Available Actual zer0)

Net Difference
(Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 13-148
Requested RPTTF
©+N)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

z010)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Avallable

Actual

Difference
(If Y Is loss than
Z, the difference
Is zero)

Net Difference
(Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 13-14B|
Requested RPTTF
X+ A%)

$ 2508661 |3 1521081

$

-|$ 1243436 [$ 1,257,129 | §

106,414

$

1,410,574

3 1,410,574

1,410,574

3 1,403,997

6,577

125,000

125,000

185775 |8 130172

6,577

1_| 2004 Tax Allocation Bonds

90,699

90,699

90,699

90,609

o

2011 A Housing Bonds

251,079

251,079

261,079

251,079

w

2011 B Non Housing Taxable

628,259

628,259

628,259

628,259

o for o [on

o [or [en fen

2077 C Non Housing Tax
Exempt

163,938

163,938

Bond expenses

12,000

12,000

163,938

163,938

12,000

5,423

1010 Pacific OPA

81,449

81,449

81,449

81,449

1280 Shaffer OPA

125,019

125,019

125,019

125,019

Chestnut LLC OPA

58,131

56,131

58,131

58,131

ole|~|o|a|s

Del Mar Property Management

129,851

129,851

) ) ) 5 ) PR 5 B P P

HWY 170 Intersection

11_|Imprvmnts Phase |

9,900

22,276

oo [or [on [or [on Jan o

o

rain R & D
15 [(Zero)

17,791

17,791

2,209

o |

MBUAD-Trolley Grant

Agreement

58,941

58,941

29,208

Econ Dev Marketing Workplan

25,000

EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt.

EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt.

EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt

EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt

EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt

75,000

14,043

12,063

EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt.

EDA/CCHE Grant Agmt.

Del Mar Property Management

9,562

10,836

Del Mar Proparty

131,879

2,841

Del Mar Parking Lot 7 Reconst.

Trolley Agreement

7,065

16
18
21
22
25
26
30
34 | EDAICCHE Grant Agmt.
35
36
45
a7
49
66
67

Trolloy Repairs.

10,533

10,629

ower Paciic Aventa 7]
69 [Study

10,000

o jololololalalolalalelelelalale o o [alalalalele |l [« |«

Lower Pacific Aventie Parking
70 | Study

o |0 |olalalalalslvlalalalalalalale Jo |o [ololalolnle

@ |0 wlololalalelalalelelelelelele o [o [alelelalele |ole |« e

Pacific Avenue (Beach Area)
72 | Streetscape

44,000

town Directory Sign
86 | Program

3784

1,784

103 | Graffiti Abaternent Program

35,571

19,951

133 | LMIH Project Mgmt & Delivery 97 451 49,573

135 | Admin Employee Costs

87,402 87,402

136 | Admin City Support Services

139 | Admin Facilities

7,604 7,604

imin Meetings, Noticing,
140 [Travel

SN ) I P P 3 P Py P

625

141 | Amin supplies

142 | Admin Legal

15,320

15,320 19,104

143 | Admin Audit

on |oo

4,655

o [orforfor fanforfaafarfarfer for [or [ [on[enen [en [en [es 40 o [on [ [ [ [on [an Jo  Jon

4,655 9,268

o o [on o [on fen [en [on fen fon

O T =) N I 5 1 5 o

770 Lindberg Strest Affordable
155 |Housing 175,000 112,052

170 | Oversight Board Legal Counsel

171 | AB 1484 Due Diligence Review

172 | Tannery Digital Media Center

173 | 110 Lindberg Street Loan 2,200,000 1,359,456
174 | Emergency Rent Program 36,210 -

o foa fon [on [on [en

o o0 [or fon fon for  fon fon fonfor fonfon fonfenfenfen [ for [en  [en [en [on [en [an [an [an [an [an [4n [4n [n oo |on |on

o [0 [or |or fan fon  [an fn fan for  [arfarfinfinfin]en oo [0 [oo [afen[an[anfenfan[sn [n [n [on [0 |0 |0 Jon 0 e

15 ) ) 2 oy Y

(@lelaalale wulvle vlolvvlvlo o b o celvlolealvlelalolelelelale o [o [elafalelele |ole o e

o [o fen fen [on [en

wlejalelele wolale (alnivlalale o (o o oolvlalvlolalelelelalalalale (o [o [ololalalele |ole ol

[or [0 [<n [n [er [0

EDAJCCHE Grant Agmt. -
Tannery DMC - Labor
175 | Consultants

11,340

fant Ag
176 [ Tannery DMC - Carey & Co

16,977

o

rant Agmi. -
177 | Tannery DMC - TRC Engineers

483

178 | Tannery Kron House - CRW

738,444

879,374

179 | Tannery DMC - ARC

169

186

r [on [on

o fola |0 |o

o fafe [o [«
% ) P P Y

Y B3 PO PO Y

o farfa o |

o [ [

180 | Tannery DMC - Kron Utilities

58

Tannery Kron House
181 | Inspections

2,605

2,608

‘agade Improvernent - Breakers

20,000




Paym

ent

(ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Prior Period Adjustments

Reported for the ROPS |1 (Junuavy 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS IIl Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS III (July through December 2013) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

ROPS Ill CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 13-14B by the SA to Finance and the

approved for the ROPS 13-148B (January through June 2014) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS Il prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to auit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller
A (] c D € F G H | J K L M N o P Q | R s T l u v | w l X Y I z | AA l AB
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures
LMIHF Reserve Balance Net CAC Non-
(Includes LMIHF Due Diligence (Includes Other Funds and Assets| Net SA Non-Admin Admin and Admin
Review (DDR) retained balances) Bond Proceeds DDR retained balances) Other Funds Non-Admin Admin and Admin PPA Non-Admin CAC Admin CAC PPA
Available
RPTTF Available Net Difference Net Difference
(ROPS Il Difference RPTTE Difference (Amount Used to Difference Difference (Amount Used to
distributed + all Net Lesser of (If M is less than (ROPS Il| distributed | ~ Net Lesser of (It R is loss than S, | Offset ROPS 13-14B |  Net Lesser of (1t Vis less than W, |  Net Lesser of (If Y s less than | Offset ROPS 13-14B)
Project Name / Debt other avallable as of Authorized/ N, the difference + all other available Authorized / the difference is Requested RPTTF Authorized / the difference is Authorized / Z, the difference | Requested RPTTF
ttem # Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 1113) Avallable Actual Is zero) Authorized as of 1/1/13) Available Actual zer0) (©+ 1) Available Actual ze10) Available Actual s zoro) X+ A8
$ 2508661 |$ 1521081 % $ 2|8 1243436 [§ 1257129 [ § 106,414 $ 1410874 s 1,410,574 1410574 [ $ 1403997 | § 6577 | § 126,000 | § 125,000 15775 | § 130,172 6577 |8 s $ $ )
‘agade Improvement - Johi
183 | Daly 2,307 $ - $ $
Fagade Improvement - Wayne
184 | Palmer 700 900 $ : Q $ 3
FHwy 1 SLR Bridge - AEGOM
185 | Technical 10,939 10,939 :

0 3 0 ) O ) 5 2 ) o Y o

oo |or || [or [ar [r [r [r fan [an [r [on [an [a [on [n [n [n [an [ar fr [r fan fr [an fin Jn fen [en [en [an [n [ar [n fn Jen  [n [en en

o |on [on [on [ en [on [ on [en [on fon fon fon fon fon fon [on [on [on [on [on [on fao [an [on fan fan [n [n [n [en [en [en [en [en [aa [ [ fon [an [an [n [n [en [0 [en [en [n [an [an [0

fon [on [on [ o [on [on [on [on [on [on [on fon [an fon on [on [n [on [on [on [on [on [on [on [en [en

[on oo fon [on [0 [on [on [en |60 [0 [an [an [an [an [an [ [in [in [n Jin Jan [an [r [en o [an an [on [n [ar [an [r [in fir [an [r [in [r [an [n [n [r [an [ [r [r [ar [an [ir [ir fin [r Jer [en [en [an [an fn fan [ [o [en [

on [0 [on fn fn fon fon fon fon fan fon fon |on [on fon [on |on fon fon fon fon fon fon fon fon fon fon fon [on |on |on [on [on fan fen o fen fon fan fan fan [0 |an |an |an o en [an fin [ fn fan fan [en fan [n | fn fen fen [0 [oo [en

on [on [on fon fon fon fon fon fon fon fon fan fon fon [an fan [on [en [en [on fon

[ o |on [on [en [on [en [on [on [on | fon fon fon fon fon fn [on [on [on [on [on [on [on [on [on [an [ fan fn [on [on [on [on [on [on [on [on [en [on [en [n [n [on [an [en [en [en [en [en [en [en [en [an [an [en [0 [en [on [en

o [ [on |on [on |on fon fon Lon |on fon fon fan fon fon fon [on |en |on [on fon [on [on fon fon fon fon fon fon fon [on fon [on [on fon [on fon fen fon fon fan fon [on [on [on Jon [on |en fen [en [en fen fen [an [an [en [en [en fen fer |0 oo [eo

o | |on |en | a0 |en |en |en




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

Item #

General

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

170

Notes/Comments
Other Funds DDR is still under review by DOF.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 7, Line 7. Also listed on LMIH DDR #5.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 7, Line 3. Also listed on LMIH DDR #3.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 2, Lines 6 & 10. Also listed on OFA DDR #6 & #10. Reimbursement from RPTTF is requested in 13-14B period.
Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 2, Line 11. Also listed on OFA DDR #11. Reimbursement from RPTTF is requested in 13-14B period.
Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 2, Line 12. Also listed on OFA DDR #12. Reimbursement from RPTTF is requested in 13-14B period.
Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 2, Lines 3, 4 & 5. Also listed on OFA DDR #3, #4 & #5.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 2, Line 13. Also listed on OFA DDR #13.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 2, Line 17. Also listed on OFA DDR #16.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 2, Line 18. Also listed on OFA DDR #17.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 4, Line 21. Also listed on OFA DDR #44. Reimbursement from RPTTF is requested in 13-14B period.
Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 4, Line 22. Also listed on OFA DDR #45. Reimbursement from RPTTF is requested in 13-14B period.
Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 4, Line 26. Also listed on OFA DDR #49. Reimbursement from RPTTF is requested in 13-14B period.
Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 5, Line 14. Also listed on OFA DDR #56.

Originally listed on ROPS 1, Page 8, Line 2. Also listed on OFA DDR #59.

Approved for Oversight Board legal counsel on ROPS 13-14A. Has not been used yet in the current period but will likely be needed in 13-14B period.




